
Doctor of Naturopathic Medicine

Fall Entry

Tuition & Fees: 32,550$     Housing & Meals: $17,748

Books & Supplies: 363

Transportation: 3,882

 Miscellaneous: 9,708

Indirect cost estimate: 31,701$            

Tuition
Fees*

Total direct costs:

Housing
Meals

Books & Supplies
Miscellaneous
Transportation

Loan Fees
Board Exams**

Total indirect costs:

Grand total:

Cost of Attendance, 2024/25

This is an estimate of the total cost for 3 terms in the 2024/25 academic year at University 
of Western States, including living expenses.  Financial Aid is renewed every 3 terms.

Breakdown per quarter (one quarter = approximately 3 months)

*Quarterly fees include enrollment fee ($50 USD per quarter), integrated lab fee ($190 USD per quarter), 
technology fee ($75 USD per quarter), and Student Services/Activities fee ($50 USD per quarter).

** Board Exams are included in the budget once the application has been approved by the Registrar’s office.  
Financial Aid can only pay for, and update the COA for required board exams that are paid for during the time 
the student is enrolled.  Generally, students take part 1 during enrollment which has an estimated cost of $525.  
Students start taking board exams at the end of Quarter 6.  For cost, schedule and requirements see 
https://nabne.org/

10,485$                                                                                           
365$                                                                                                

10,850$                                                                                          

4,550$                                                                                             

10,567$                                                                                          

21,417$                                                                                          

Quarters 4 and beyond

1,366$                                                                                             
121$                                                                                                

3,093$                                                                                             
1,294$                                                                                             

143$                                                                                                
-$                                                                                                


