

Cost of Attendance, 2024/25

This is an estimate of the total cost for 3 terms in the 2024/25 academic year at University of Western States, including living expenses. Financial Aid is renewed every 3 terms.

Doctor of Naturopathic Medicine

Fall Entry

Tuition & Fees: \$ 32,550 Housing & Meals: \$17,748

Books & Supplies: 363
Transportation: 3,882
Miscellaneous: 9,708

Indirect cost estimate: \$ 31,701

Breakdown per quarter (one quarter = approximately 3 months)

	Quarters 4 and beyond	
Tuition	\$	10,485
Fees*	\$	365
Total direct costs:	\$	10,850

Housing	\$ 4,550
Meals	\$ 1,366
Books & Supplies	\$ 121
Miscellaneous	\$ 3,093
Transportation	\$ 1,294
Loan Fees	\$ 143
Board Exams**	\$ -
Total indirect costs:	\$ 10,567

|--|

^{*}Quarterly fees include enrollment fee (\$50 USD per quarter), integrated lab fee (\$190 USD per quarter), technology fee (\$75 USD per quarter), and Student Services/Activities fee (\$50 USD per quarter).

^{**} Board Exams are included in the budget once the application has been approved by the Registrar's office. Financial Aid can only pay for, and update the COA for required board exams that are paid for during the time the student is enrolled. Generally, students take part 1 during enrollment which has an estimated cost of \$525. Students start taking board exams at the end of Quarter 6. For cost, schedule and requirements see https://nabne.org/